

RESOLUTION 2019-028

APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, on March 19, 2019, the Sherwood City Council approved Resolution 2019-019 affirming a Community Advisory Committee (CAC), Technical Advisory Committee (TAC) and Project Advisory Team (PAT) for the Comprehensive Plan update and establishing the appointment process for members of the committees; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2019-019 states members of the Comprehensive Plan Vision Community Advisory Committee (CAC) are invited to continue their role for the Comprehensive Plan Update process and vacancies on the CAC will be filled by soliciting interest from the interest area where vacancies exists; and

WHEREAS, the Resolution further states that appointments to the CAC will be made in accordance with Council Rules of Procedure; and

WHEREAS, the CAC appointments outlined in Exhibit A were made by the Mayor in accordance with criteria in Resolution 2019-019 and Council Rules of Procedure; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Council Rules of Procedure, all such appointments are subject to the approval of the City Council by resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The Comprehensive Plan Community Advisory Committee appointments as outlined in Exhibit A are approved.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 16th day of April, 2019.

Keith Mays, Mayor

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, MMC, City Recorder

Resolution 2019-028 April 16, 2019

Page 1 of 1, with Exhibit A (1 pg)

Comprehensive Plan Community Advisory Committee

Name	Represents
Jason Wuertz	Archer Glen
Damon Starnes	Archer Glen
Matt Staten	Edy Ridge
Susan Claus	Edy Ridge
Patricia Distler	Hopkins
Corey Kearsley	Hopkins (temp filled by Chamber CEO)
John Davis	Middleton
Melanie Mildenberger	Middleton
Thomas Quesenberry	Growth Area Representative
Paul Mayer	Senior / ADA
Tess Kies	Senior / ADA
Rachel Schoening	Business
Megan Thornton	Business
Jim Fisher	Business
Angi Ford	Business
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Jean Simson	Planning Commission
Russell Griffin	City Council